Decision No. C23-0061-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 23I-0047R

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT'S CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN REGARDING THE 19TH STREET AND STOUT STREET CONDEMNED RAIL, RULE 4 CCR 723-7-7347.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

COMMISSION DECISION OPENING INVESTIGATION AND REQUIRING FILING OF CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

Second Errata mailed: February 13, 2023 First Errata mailed: January 30, 2023 Original Decision No. C23-0061 mailed: January 27, 2023

- Due to a system error, Decision No. C23-0061 in Proceeding No. 23I-0047R mailed on January 27, 2023, was not served on the Regional Transportation District (RTD) nor was the Errata to Decision No. C23-0061-E, mailed on January 30, 2023. By this second errata, we complete the service of Decision No. C23-0061 on RTD this day.
- 2. The 20-day requirement to file the Corrective Action Plan contemplated in paragraph 6 of the decision shall begin with the mailed date of this errata notice.

Decision No. C23-0061-E

(SEAL)

PROCEDEDING NO. 23I-0047R

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

G. HARRIS ADAMS

Interim Director

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

G. Harris Adams, Interim Director